
	[image: image1.jpg]


      Founded in 1971

  
	        Suburban Football League

               39th Season, 2009 - 2010  

	               Bulletin 18

	
	
	                 5 December 2009

	Patron

Lt.-Cdr.S.E.Ranger

President

D.J.F.Alldridge MBE
Chairman

David Stanley

Chief Executive

Mike Bidmead

Vice Chairman

Graham Starns

Minutes Secretary

David Pugh

Finance & Communications Manager

Graham Prentice

Assessors Co-ordinator

John Cooke

Referees Manager

Mike Castle

Assistant Referees Manager & Fixtures Manager

Tony King

Registrations Manager

Val Bidmead


	SUBURBAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE

“CHAMPIONS CUP”
FINAL

2nd LEG

Leatherhead      v    Basingstoke Town

(Basingstoke won 1st Leg  3  -  2)
To be played at Leatherhead FC
Fetcham Grove

on

Tuesday 15th December 2009

7-45 pm

Results

Monday 30th November 2009

Premier Division

Beaconsfield SYCOB

PP

Bedfont Green

Southampton Senior Cup

Eastleigh

PP

Lyndhurst

Tuesday 1st December 2009

Suburban Challenge Cup

Northwood

PP

Leighton Town

South Division

Oakwood

PP

Raynes Park Vale

Surrey Premier Cup

Corinthian-Casuals

PP

Epsom & Ewell

Westfield

1

v

2

Met Police

Wednesday 2nd December 2009

South Division

Horsham YMCA

PP

Woking

Merstham 

PP

Horley Town

Surrey Premier Cup

Tooting & Mitcham Utd

2

v

5

Knaphill




Results cont.
	Saturday 5th December 2009
	
	
	
	

	Suburban Challenge Cup 3rd Round
	
	

	Uxbridge
	
	PP
	
	Newport Pagnell Town

	Premier Division
	
	
	
	

	Ash Utd
	
	PP
	
	Wealdstone

	Ashford Town (Middx)
	1
	v
	2
	Northwood

	Met Police
	1
	v
	4
	Eastleigh

	Sutton Utd
	
	PP
	
	Basingstoke Town

	Three Bridges
	1
	v
	1
	Bedfont Green

	Uxbridge
	1
	v
	0
	AFC Wimbledon

	Whyteleafe
	
	PP
	
	AFC Wimbledon

	North Division
	
	
	
	

	Bracknell Town
	3
	v
	4
	Boreham Wood

	Camberley Town
	1
	v
	2
	Tring Athletic

	Cove
	
	PP
	
	Chesham Utd

	Hampton & Richmond Bor
	1
	v
	5
	AFC Hayes

	Newport Pagnell Town
	
	PP
	
	Hartley Wintney

	South Division
	
	
	
	

	Chessington & Hook Utd
	
	PP
	
	Horley Town

	Colliers Wood Utd
	
	PP
	
	Molesey

	Crowborough Athletic
	1
	v
	2
	Raynes Park Vale

	Woking
	
	PP
	
	Epsom & Ewell

	Berks & Bucks Intermediate Cup
	
	
	

	Newbury
	
	v *
	
	Chalfont St Peter

	Holyport
	
	PP
	
	Sandhurst Town

	Kent Intermediate Cup
	
	
	
	

	Whitstable
	
	v *
	
	Tonbridge Angels

	London Intermediate Cup
	
	
	
	

	Erith
	
	v *
	
	Tooting & Mitcham Utd

	Surrey Premier Cup
	
	
	
	

	Leatherhead
	
	PP
	
	Mole Valley SCR


*no result received
NOTICES

AFC Hayes                Barry Crump is overseas until 15th December 2009

                                   He will endeavour to deal with football matters via E.mail and Mobile

                                    

Cobham FC               Nigel  Rousell has stepped down as Suburban League Secretary

                                   Until further notice all correspondence to Ken Read

                                   (Details as per Handbook.)

HANDBOOK AMENDMENTS
ASSISTANT REFEREES

No 272           

Anthony Loveridge    New Home E.mail address:- tonyloveridge@hotmail.co.uk
 

NEW               No 335        Graham England.      161 Osward , Courtwood Lane, Croydon, Surrey. CR0 9HE

                                           Phone:- 0208 657 3729 (Home)  0207 672 6192 (Bus)  07936 732106 Mobile

                                           EMail:- fyhpe44@btinternet.com (H)   graham.england@rbs.co.uk (B)

DECEMBER FIXTURES

	Monday 7th December 2009
	
	
	
	

	North Division
	
	
	
	
	

	Bedfont
	v
	Sandhurst Town
	L.Gordon (110)
	309 T Walton
	303 P Sung

	South Division
	
	
	
	
	

	Epsom & Ewell
	v
	Merstham
	G Dodd (6)
	329 R Reynolds
	268 A Lees

	Surrey Premier Cup
	
	
	
	
	

	Warlingham
	v
	Sutton Utd
	
	
	

	At Merstham FC
	
	
	
	
	

	Southampton Senior Cup
	
	
	
	
	

	Eastleigh
	v
	Lyndhurst
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Tuesday 8th December 09
	
	
	
	

	Premier Division
	
	
	
	
	

	Northwood
	v
	Uxbridge
	A Hyne (18)
	271 J Lewis
	213 B Capel

	Whyteleafe
	v
	Leatherhead
	B Keber (20)
	333 R Pizzy
	324 M Day

	South Division
	
	
	
	
	

	East Grinstead Town
	v
	Crowborough Athletic
	L.Hermitage (117)
	300 I Stemp
	317 C Myatt

	Godalming Town
	v
	Molesey
	A Zekri (137)
	223 D Cooper
	266 M Langley

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Wednesday 9th December 2009
	
	
	

	North Division
	
	
	
	
	

	Hemel Hempstead Town
	v
	AFC Hayes
	G Barlow (103)
	320 K Hammond
	296 A Silverston

	South Division
	
	
	
	
	

	Raynes Park Vale
	v
	Cobham
	B Capel (106)
	334 A Lashchikov
	211 W Boyle

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Saturday 12th December 09
	
	
	
	

	Premier Division
	
	
	
	
	

	Basingstoke Town
	v
	Ashford Town (Middx)
	S Davidson (3)
	243 C Green
	211 W Boyle

	Bedfont Green
	v
	Uxbridge
	C Evans (8)
	276 F Mullin
	295 M Sibley

	Eastleigh
	v
	AFC Wimbledon
	J Hollier (43)
	280 T Beard
	217 M Castle

	Met Police
	v
	Tonbridge Angels
	J.Lengthorn (22)
	333 R Pizzy
	253 Ms S Hobbs

	Wealdstone
	v
	Three Bridges
	A King (21)
	218 K Chamberlin
	288 J Rapley

	Whyteleafe
	v
	Tooting & Mitcham Utd
	A Fox (11)
	262 G Kehoe
	223 D Cooper

	Free: Ash Utd, Beaconsfield SYCOB, Leatherhead, Northwood, Sutton Utd
	
	

	North Division
	
	
	
	
	

	Bracknell Town
	v
	Chesham Utd
	D Barker (102)
	332 A Allen
	240 D Goater

	Chalfont St Peter
	v
	Hampton & Richmond Bor
	R Green (112)
	227 Ms L Deschamps
	301 E Stone

	Cove
	PP
	Bedfont
	D O'Shea (138)
	309 T Walton *
	314 A Willis *

	Leighton Town
	v
	Camberley Town
	R Was (136)
	313 R Wheeler *
	239 S Gill *

	North Greenford Utd
	v
	Hemel Hempstead Town
	G Rodber (128)
	235 J Flynn
	294 R Shields

	Free: AFC Hayes, Harefield Utd, Hartley Wintney, Newport Pagnell Town
	
	

	South Division
	
	
	
	
	

	Chipstead
	v
	Oakwood
	G.Thorley (132)
	254 A Hodge
	321 M Sherwood

	Horley Town
	v
	East Grinstead Town
	S Jones (118)
	289 B Reader
	245 C Greenway

	Molesey
	v
	Chessington & Hook Utd
	M.Mortazavi (28)
	268 A Lees
	242 C Gorzynski

	Raynes Park Vale
	v
	Corinthian-Casuals
	G Callaway (104)
	316 P Zachwieja
	209 K Biggs

	Welling Utd
	v
	Merstham
	T King (120) *
	258 R Hughes *
	220 M Chapman *

	All Others Free
	
	
	
	
	

	Berks & Bucks Intermediate Cup
	
	
	

	Holyport
	v
	Sandhurst Town
	
	
	

	Herts Intermediate Cup
	
	
	
	
	

	Leverstock Green
	v
	St Peters London Road
	
	
	

	Boreham Wood
	v
	Tring Athletic
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Tuesday 15th December 2009
	
	
	
	

	Suburban Champions Cup Final 2nd Leg
	
	
	

	Leatherhead      (2)
	v
	 (3)  Basingstoke Town
	A Williams (39)
	262 G Kehoe
	305 M Thomas

	
	
	4th Official
	B Lynch (23)
	
	

	Suburban Challenge Cup 2nd Round
	
	
	

	AFC Wimbeldon
	v
	Tooting & Mitcham Utd
	A Hickman (117)
	277 K Murray
	325 P Crossland

	Sutton Utd
	v
	Tonbridge Angels
	M Hayden (16)
	330 W Midmore
	300 I Stemp

	North Division
	
	
	
	
	

	Sandhurst Town
	v
	Hartley Wintney
	R Harris (113)
	306 P Tubb
	211 W Boyle

	South Division
	
	
	
	
	

	Corinthian-Casuals
	PP
	Chipstead
	
	
	

	Crowborough Athletic
	v
	Oakwood
	D.O'Shea (138)
	290 B Rowland
	256 D Holmwood

	Woking
	PP
	Raynes Park Vale
	
	
	

	Surrey Premier Cup
	
	
	
	
	

	Corinthian-Casuals
	v
	Epsom & Ewell
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Wednesday 16th December 009
	
	
	

	Suburban Challenge Cup 2nd Round
	
	
	

	Colliers Wood Utd
	v
	Chessington & Hook Utd
	C.Green (111)
	275 D Merrick
	333 R Pizzy

	Premier Division
	
	
	
	
	

	Met Police
	PP
	Wealdstone
	
	
	

	North Division
	
	
	
	
	

	AFC Hayes
	v
	Chalfont St Peter
	S Wade (134)
	228 A Douglas
	269 T Leng

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Saturday 19th December 2009
	
	
	
	

	Suburban Challenge Cup 2nd Round
	
	
	

	AFC Hayes
	v
	Wealdstone
	E Walker (37)
	235 J Flynn
	281 M Olver

	Premier Division
	
	
	
	
	

	AFC Wimbledon
	v
	Basingstoke Town
	N.Iddiols (19)
	321 M Sherwood
	290 B Rowland

	Ashford Town (Middx)
	v
	Uxbridge
	G Marley (25)
	220 M Chapman
	294 R Shields

	Eastleigh
	v
	Bedfont Green
	A Thacker (36)
	306 P Tubb *
	225 O Davidson *

	Leatherhead
	v
	Ash Utd
	D Richardson (33)
	249 I Hempel
	256 D Holmwood

	Northwood
	v
	Met Police
	L Pinto Nunes (30)
	313 R Wheeler
	301 E Stone

	Tonbridge Angels
	v
	Whyteleafe
	M Engelbretson (7)
	202 M Allen
	254 A Hodge

	Tooting & Mitcham Utd
	v
	Beaconsfield SYCOB
	B Lynch (23)
	261 P Jones
	252 L Hinge

	Free: Sutton Utd, Three Bridges
	
	
	
	

	North Division
	
	
	
	
	

	Boreham Wood
	v
	North Greenford Utd
	I Hart (114)
	295 M Sibley
	311 R Was

	Chesham Utd
	v
	Leighton Town
	P O'Loughlin (125)
	270 S Levy
	239 S Gill

	Harefield Utd
	v
	Leverstock Green
	M.Roberts (127)
	218 K Chamberlin
	234 J Field

	Hartley Wintney
	v
	Tring Athetic
	L Gordon (110)
	208 T Beard
	302 P Sturrock

	Sandhurst Town
	v
	Newport Pagnell Town
	C Green (111)
	289 B Reader
	332 A Allen

	Free: Bedfont, Bracknell Town. Camberley Town, Chalfont St Peter, Cove, Hampton & Richmond Bor
	

	South Division
	
	
	
	
	

	Chessington & Hook Utd
	v
	Epsom & Ewell
	G Thorley (132)
	205 C Barnett
	280 R O'Sullivan

	Colliers Wood Utd
	v
	Cobham
	S Hart (115)
	282 D Osborn
	305 M Thomas

	Corinthian-Casuals
	v
	Horley Town
	R Green (112)
	203 S Amadi
	297 S Simpson

	Godalming Town
	v
	Woking
	J Wilkins (136)
	262 G Kehoe
	274 J Mason

	All Others Free
	
	
	
	
	

	Herts Intermediate Cup
	
	
	
	
	

	Hemel Hempstead Town
	v
	Berkhamstead
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Monday 21st December 2009
	
	
	
	

	Premier Division
	
	
	
	
	

	Beaconsfield SYCOB
	v
	Ashford Town (Middx)
	E Walker (37)
	323 K Rea
	205 D Barker

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Tuesday 22nd December 2009
	
	
	
	

	Suburban Challenge Cup  2nd Round
	
	
	

	Corinthian-Casuals
	v
	Leatherhead
	R Albert (1)
	220 M Chapman
	254 A Hodge


League Tables
	Premier
	P
	W
	D
	L
	F
	A
	GD
	Pts

	Sutton United
	19
	15
	3
	1
	71
	23
	48
	48

	Leatherhead
	17
	11
	1
	5
	44
	27
	17
	34

	AFC Wimbledon
	18
	10
	3
	5
	45
	25
	20
	33

	Northwood
	18
	10
	2
	6
	38
	28
	10
	32

	Metropolitan Police
	21
	9
	5
	7
	42
	43
	-1
	32

	Basingstoke Town
	17
	9
	2
	6
	47
	44
	3
	29

	Uxbridge
	19
	9
	2
	8
	36
	35
	1
	29

	Ashford Town (Middx)
	16
	8
	3
	5
	40
	23
	17
	27

	Tooting & Mitcham United
	18
	8
	1
	9
	25
	42
	-17
	25

	Wealdstone
	16
	6
	4
	6
	32
	24
	8
	22

	Whyteleafe
	17
	6
	3
	8
	29
	36
	-7
	21

	Tonbridge Angels
	20
	6
	1
	13
	38
	45
	-7
	19

	Beaconsfield Sycob
	18
	5
	4
	9
	23
	47
	-24
	19

	Three Bridges
	19
	5
	2
	12
	26
	57
	-31
	17

	Bedfont Green
	17
	5
	1
	11
	32
	38
	-6
	16

	Eastleigh
	17
	4
	4
	9
	35
	44
	-9
	16

	Ash Utd
	17
	4
	3
	10
	30
	52
	-22
	15

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Northern
	P
	W
	D
	L
	F
	A
	GD
	Pts

	Hampton & Richmond Borough
	19
	16
	1
	2
	65
	18
	47
	49

	Hemel Hempstead Town
	17
	12
	2
	3
	50
	23
	27
	38

	Chalfont St Peter
	19
	11
	3
	5
	51
	32
	19
	36

	Bedfont
	19
	9
	7
	3
	52
	31
	21
	34

	Leighton Town
	19
	10
	4
	5
	43
	38
	5
	34

	Boreham Wood
	17
	10
	3
	4
	52
	25
	27
	33

	Camberley Town
	19
	9
	1
	9
	38
	41
	-3
	28

	Sandhurst Town
	15
	8
	3
	4
	30
	20
	10
	27

	Tring Athletic
	18
	7
	3
	8
	30
	40
	-10
	24

	North Greenford United
	18
	7
	2
	9
	40
	42
	-2
	23

	Harefield United
	17
	6
	5
	6
	43
	48
	-5
	23

	Chesham United
	17
	7
	1
	9
	35
	37
	-2
	22

	AFC Hayes
	17
	4
	3
	10
	21
	37
	-16
	15

	Newport Pagnell Town
	18
	4
	3
	11
	24
	47
	-23
	15

	Cove
	18
	4
	2
	12
	24
	44
	-20
	14

	Bracknell Town
	19
	4
	2
	13
	18
	52
	-34
	14

	Hartley Wintney
	17
	3
	4
	10
	18
	35
	-17
	13

	Leverstock Green
	15
	2
	3
	10
	18
	42
	-24
	9

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Southern
	P
	W
	D
	L
	F
	A
	GD
	Pts

	Welling Utd
	19
	14
	3
	2
	74
	19
	55
	45

	Merstham
	18
	14
	1
	3
	53
	33
	20
	43

	Woking
	18
	13
	1
	4
	70
	23
	47
	40

	Chipstead
	20
	13
	0
	7
	57
	40
	17
	39

	Epsom & Ewell
	18
	12
	2
	4
	44
	19
	25
	38

	East Grinstead Town
	19
	11
	2
	6
	38
	28
	10
	35

	Corinthian-Casuals
	18
	9
	5
	4
	40
	22
	18
	32

	Horley Town
	16
	10
	2
	4
	38
	32
	6
	32

	Horsham YMCA
	20
	8
	0
	12
	31
	63
	-32
	24

	Raynes Park Vale
	15
	5
	4
	6
	24
	31
	-7
	19

	Crowborough Athletic
	20
	5
	3
	12
	36
	46
	-10
	18

	Chessington & Hook United
	19
	4
	5
	10
	26
	46
	-20
	17

	Godalming Town
	17
	5
	1
	11
	34
	47
	-13
	16

	Oakwood
	18
	3
	5
	10
	28
	52
	-24
	14

	Colliers Wood Utd
	19
	3
	3
	13
	31
	54
	-23
	12

	Molesey
	18
	3
	2
	13
	27
	64
	-37
	11

	Cobham
	18
	2
	3
	13
	29
	61
	-32
	9
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